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Parts List for CBM-262

Unit, Main PCB (RS-232C)

Sheet No. 1/3
Rev.   No.   1

Item 

No.

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

Q'ty

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

2

1

0

1

1

1

1

1

1

2

1

1

2

1

Part No.
  

PC66804-0

PC66806-0

PC94702-0

C2304-615

(C2304-615)

(C2304-615)

AF99916-00

PC94703-0

C2304-615

(C2304-615)

(C2304-615)

AF99916-00

PC66704-0

PC66706-0

C2900-052

C2400-009

C2323-610

(C2323-610)

PC95900-0

PC95900-0

C2320-009

(C2320-008)

(C2320-010)

(C2320-015)

(C2320-016)

(C2320-017)

C2527-402

C2216-373

C2262-032

C2216-000

C2900-057

C2709-001

C2703-428

C2603-393

(C2603-393)

(C2603-393)

(C2603-393)

(C2603-393)

C3402-143

C3903-046

Part Name

Unit, Main PCB(with ROM)

Unit, Main PCB(with ROM)

ROM-Set 3(Prog.+C.G.)

EP-ROM(Brank)

Label, ROM

ROM-Set 4(Prog.+C.G.)

EP-ROM(Brank)

Label, ROM

SA, Main PCB(without ROM)

SA, Main PCB(without ROM)

IC(Reset)

CPU

RAM(Pseudo Static)

Mask ROM(C.G)<for Japan>

Mask ROM(C.G)<for USA/Europe>

EEP-ROM

Gate Array

IC(CMOS)

IC(CMOS)

IC(CMOS)

IC(I/F)

IC(Drive)

IC(Drive)

IC(Comparator)

Transistor

Transistor

Manufacturer

AMD

SGS-Tomson

Macronix

Central

AMD

SGS-Tomson

Macronix

Central

Mitsumi

Mitsubishi

Sanyo

Sanyo

Sharp

Sharp

Sanyo

Microchip

SGS-Thomson

Atmel

Rohm

Exel

Mitsubishi

Hitachi

Hitachi

Hitachi

NEC

Shindengen

Toshiba

Rohm

T.I.

Motorola

Motorola

N.S.

Rohm

NEC

Location

IC4

(IC4)

(IC4)

IC5

(IC5)

(IC5)

IC1

IC2

IC3, 16

IC6

IC6

IC7

IC8

IC9

IC10

IC11

IC12

IC13,14

IC15

IC19

TR1,2

TR4

Type

<for Japan>

<for USA/Europe>

AM27C512-150

M27C512-15

MX27C512-15

K5688-411

AM27C512-150

M27C512-15

MX27C512-15

K5688-411

<for Japan>

<for USA/Europe>

PST591DMT

M37720S1AFP

LC33864M-10

LC33864ML-10

LH5348R7

LH5348R7

LE24C01MI-TE-L

24C01A-/SN

ST24C01M1

AT24C01A-10SC

BR24C01AF

XL24C01AF

M6513FP

HD74HC373FP

HD74AC32FP

HD74HC00FP

µPD4721

MTD2003F

TA8428K

BA10393F

LM393PS

LM393D

LM393M

LM393M

2SD2143

2SJ302-Z



CBM-262 SERVICE MANUAL

3-5

Parts List for CBM-262

Unit, Main PCB (RS-232C)

Sheet No. 2/3
Rev.   No.   1

Item 

No.

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

Q'ty

1

2

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

2

2

1

2

1

1

1

30

2

7

1

1

1

5

1

2

1

2

1

31

1

1

1

2

Part No.
  

C3905-015

C3905-006

C3905-014

C3621-001

(C3621-002)

(C3621-000)

(C3621-003)

C3629-000

C3610-044

C7425-166

C6180-093

C6149-142

C6149-143

C6198-713

C6196-716

C6196-706

C7100-128

C7219-020

C7219-021

C7602-104

C5270-053

C5270-051

C5270-044

C5270-170

C5190-474

C5190-475

C5190-476

C2800-046

C7302-365

C7510-090

C4932-035

C4932-052

C4922-332

C4922-105

C4922-101

C4922-102

C4922-271

Part Name

Transistor(Res.)

Transistor(Res.)

Transistor(Res.)

Diode(Silicon)

Diode(Silicon)

Diode(Silicon)

Oscillator(Ceramic)

Connector

Connector

Connector

Connector

Connector

Connector

IC Socket

Switch(Dip)

Switch(Dip)

Switch(Power)

Cap.Chip

Cap.Chip

Cap.Chip

Cap.Chip

Cap.Electrolytic

Cap.Electrolytic

Cap.Electrolytic

IC(Regulator)

Microton Fuse

Coil

Res.Chip

Res.Chip

Res.Chip

Res.Chip

Res.Chip

Res.Chip

Res.Chip

Manufacturer

Rohm

Rohm

Rohm

Matsushita

Matsushita

Rohm

Sanyo

Matsushita

Rohm

Matsushita

Hoshiden

DDK

DDK

JST

JST

JST

Burndy

Alps

Alps

Echo Elec.

Rubycon

Rubycon

Rubycon

Sanken

Bussmann

Murata

Location

DTRA1

DTR1,4

DTR2

D1

D5

D6

Y1

CN1

CN2

CN3

CN4,6

CN5,7

CN8

IC4,5

SW1

SW2

SW3

C1~14,16,24~28,33,40,44

51,53,57,58,63,64,73

C15,32

C17~23

C59

EC1

EC2

EC4~8

REG1

F1,3

L1

R1,57

R2

R3,6,8~11,15~17,19~25

27,28,30,32,34~38,40~43

46,54

R4

R5

R12

R14,29

Type

FMA4A

DTA114WK

DTC114WK

MA151WK

MA152WK

DAN202K

DCB010

MA153

RB420D

EFOEC1605C4

TCS7960-53-2010

17LE-13250-27(D41)

285D-7660J-101

13FE-BT-VK-N

B16B-PH-K-S

B6B-PH-K-S

DILB28P-8J

SSGM18

SSGM14

SF-W1P1A-14BB

B,±10%,50V,0.01µF

CH,±5%,50V,1000pF

CH,±5%,50V,30pF

F,±5%,50V,0.1µF

35WA1000Mφ16×L16

6.3REV100Mφ6.3×L5.5

16REV22Mφ5×L5.5

SI-8401L

TR/3216FF⋅1.5A

PLT1R53C

1/10W,±1%,10KΩ
1/10W,±5%,2KΩ

1/10W,±5%,3.3KΩ

1/10W,±5%,1MΩ
1/10W,±5%,100Ω
1/10W,±5%,1KΩ
1/10W,±5%,270Ω
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Sheet No. 3/3
Rev.   No.   1

Item 

No.

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

Q'ty

2

2

1

3

1

1

19

1

7

Part No.
  

C4922-753

C4932-063

C4922-512

C4922-103

C4932-016

C4922-104

C4922-000

C4920-000

C4494-002

Part Name

Res.Chip

Res.Chip

Res.Chip

Res.Chip

Res.Chip

Res.Chip

Res.Chip

Res.Chip

Res.Array(Chip)

Manufacturer

Matsushita

Location

R18,33

R26,39

R48

R49,59,61

R58

R60

C52,FB1~14,JP1,2,5,6

F2

RN1~7

Type

1/10W,±5%,75KΩ
1/10W,±1%,30KΩ
1/10W,±5%,5.1KΩ
1/10W,±5%,10KΩ
1/10W,±1%,3.3KΩ
1/10W,±5%,100KΩ
1/10W,0Ω(Jumper)

1/8W,0Ω(Jumper)

EXBS8V332J

Parts List for CBM-262

Unit, Main PCB (RS-232C)
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Parts List & Location for Unit, Main PCB (Centronics)

Revision Up List

Rev.No.
1

1

Date
Jun.18.1996

Jun.18.1996

Sheet No.
1/2

2/2
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Sample layout Main PCB (Centronics)

<Parts side>
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Sample layout Main PCB (Centronics)

<Soldered side>
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Parts List for CBM-262

Unit, Main PCB (Centronics)

Sheet No. 1/2
Rev.   No.   1

Item 

No.

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

Q'ty

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

2

1

0

1

1

1

1

1

1

2

1

2

1

1

2

1

1

Part No.
  

PC66805-0

PC66807-0

PC94702-0

C2304-615

(C2304-615)

(C2304-615)

AF99916-00

PC94703-0

C2304-615

(C2304-615)

(C2304-615)

AF99916-00

PC66705-0

PC66707-0

C2900-052

C2400-009

C2323-610

(C2323-610)

PC95900-0

PC95900-0

C2320-009

(C2320-008)

(C2320-010)

(C2320-015)

(C2320-016)

(C2320-017)

C2527-402

C2216-373

C2262-032

C2216-000

C2108-006

C2709-001

C2703-428

C3402-143

C3903-046

C3905-015

C3905-006

C3905-014

C7425-166

Part Name

Unit, Main PCB(with ROM)

Unit, Main PCB(with ROM)

ROM-Set 3(Prog.+C.G.)

EP-ROM(Brank)

Label, ROM

ROM-Set 4(Prog.+C.G.)

EP-ROM(Brank)

Label, ROM

SA, Main PCB(without ROM)

SA, Main PCB(without ROM)

IC(Reset)

CPU

RAM(Pseudo Static)

Mask ROM(C.G)<for Japan>

Mask ROM(C.G)<for USA/Europe>

EEP-ROM

Gate Array

IC(CMOS)

IC(CMOS)

IC(CMOS)

IC(TTL)

IC(Drive)

IC(Drive)

Transistor

Transistor

Transistor(Res.)

Transistor(Res.)

Transistor(Res.)

Oscillator(Ceramic)

Manufacturer

AMD

SGS-Tomson

Macronix

Central

AMD

SGS-Tomson

Macronix

Central

Mitsumi

Mitsubishi

Sanyo

Sanyo

Sharp

Sharp

Sanyo

Microchip

SGS-Tomson

Atmel

Rohm

Exel

Mitsubishi

Hitachi

Hitachi

Hitachi

Hitachi

Shindengen

Toshiba

Rohm

NEC

Rohm

Rohm

Rohm

Matsushita

Location

IC4

(IC4)

(IC4)

IC5

(IC5)

(IC5)

IC1

IC2

IC3, 16

IC6

IC6

IC7

IC8

IC9

IC10

IC11

IC12

IC13,14

IC15

TR1,2

TR4

DTRA1

DTR1,4

DTR2

Y1

Type

<for Japan>

<for USA/Europe>

AM27C512-150

M27C512-15

MX27C512-15

K5688-411

AM27C512-150

M27C512-15

MX27C512-15

K5688-411

<for Japan>

<for USA/Europe>

PST591DMT

M37720S1AFP

LC33864M-10

LC33864ML-10

LH5348R7

LH5348R7

LE24C01M1-TE-L

24C01A-/SN

ST24C01M1

AT24C01A-10SC

BR24C01AF

XL24C01AF

M65135FP

HD74HC373FP

HD74AC32FP

HD74HC00FP

HD74LS06FP

MTD2003F

TA8428K

2SD2143

2SJ302-Z

FMA4A

DTA114WK

DTA114WK

EFOEC1605C4
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Parts List for CBM-262

Unit, Main PCB (Centronics)

Sheet No. 2/2
Rev.   No.   1

Item 

No.

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

Q'ty

1

1

1

1

2

2

1

2

1

1

30

3

7

1

6

1

1

1

2

1

1

1

1

33

2

1

2

2

2

17

2

13

Part No.
  

C3621-001

(C3621-002)

(C3621-000)

(C3621-003)

C6180-093

C6149-145

C6149-143

C6198-713

C6196-716

C6196-706

C7100-128

C7219-020

C7602-104

C5270-053

C5270-051

C5270-044

C5270-170

C5270-121

C5190-474

C5190-475

C2800-046

C7302-365

C7510-090

C4932-035

C4932-052

C4922-105

C4922-332

C4922-101

C4922-102

C4922-271

C4922-753

C4932-063

C4922-000

C4920-000

C4494-002

Part Name

Diode(Silicon)

Connector

Connector

Connector

Connector

Connector

Connector

IC Socket

Switch(Dip)

Switch(Power)

Cap.Chip

Cap.Chip

Cap.Chip

Cap.Chip

Cap.Chip

Cap.Electrolytic

Cap.Electrolytic

IC(Regulator)

Microton Fuse

Coil

Res.Chip

Res.Chip

Res.Chip

Res.Chip

Res.Chip

Res.Chip

Res.Chip

Res.Chip

Res.Chip

Res.Chip

Res.Chip

Res.Array(Chip)

Manufacturer

Matsushita

Matsushita

Rohm

Sanyo

Hoshiden

DDK

DDK

JST

JST

JST

Burndy

Alps

Echo Elec.

Rubycon

Rubycon

Sanken

Bussmann

Murata

Matsushita

Location

D1

CN1

CN2

CN3

CN4,6

CN5,7

CN8

IC4,5

SW1

SW3

C1~14,16,24~28,33,40,44

51,53,57,58,64,71,73

C15,32,63

C17~23

C59

C65~70

EC1

EC2

REG1

F1,3

L1

R1

R2

R4

R3,7~11,15~17,19~25,27

28,30,32,34~38,40~43,46

48,49,54

R5,47

R12

R14,29

R18,33

R26,39

C52,FB1~14,JP1,2

F2,4

RN1~13

Type

MA151WK

MA152WK

DAN202K

DCB010

TCS7960-53-2010

57RE-40360-830B(D29)

285D-7660J-101

13FE-BT-VK-N

B16B-PH-K-S

B6B-PH-K-S

DILB28P-8J

SSGM18

SF-W1P1A-14BB

B,±0%,50V,0.01µF

CH,±5%,50V,1000pF

CH,±5%,50V,30pF

F,±5%,50V,0.1µF

CH,±5%,50V,100pF

35WA1000Mφ16×L16

6.3REV100Mφ6.3×L5.5

SI-8401L

TR/3216FF⋅1.5A

PLT1R53C

1/10W,±1%,10KΩ
1/10W,±1%,2KΩ
1/10W,±5%,1MΩ

1/10W,±5%,3.3KΩ

1/10W,±5%,100Ω
1/10W,±5%,1KΩ
1/10W,±5%,270Ω
1/10W,±5%,75KΩ
1/10W,±1%,30KΩ
1/10W,0Ω(Jumper)

1/8W,0Ω(Jumper)

EXBS8V332J
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Parts List & Location for SA, Ope-Pane PCB 1

Revision Up List

Sheet No.
1/1

Rev.No.
1

Date
Jun.18.1996
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Sample layout Ope-Pane PCB

<Parts side>

<Soldered side>
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Parts List for CBM-262

SA, Ope-Pane PCB 1

Sheet No. 1/1
Rev.   No.   1

Item 

No.

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

Q'ty

1

1

1

2

1

3

1

1

1

1

Part No.
  

PC66730-0

C3803-054

C3803-056

C7640-023

C7642-006

C5270-053

C4922-181

C4922-271

PC67950-0

C6198-506

Part Name

SA,Ope-Pane PCB 1

LED

LED

Switch(Key)

Switch(Detector)

Cap.Chip

Cap.Chip

Cap.Chip

Cable,Cover Sensor 1

Connector

Manufacturer

Sanken

Sanken

Matsushita

Shinmei

Murata

Matsushita

Matsushita

Sumitomo

JST

Location

LED1

LED2

SW4,5

SW6

C101~103

R101

R102

PT1-2

CN9

Type

SEL6510G

SEL6810D

EVQ-233-04M

SW-114S

B,±10%,50V,0.01µF

1/10W,±5%,180Ω
1/10W,±5%,270Ω
SMV2RJ-B-7/0.16

(OM-1S)×2×60 P2.0

53-M UL-2651

S6B-PH-K-S
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Parts List & Location for SA, Connect PCB 1

Revision Up List

Rev.No.
1

Date
Jun.18.1996

Sheet No.
1/1
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Sample layout Connect PCB 1

<Parts side>

<Soldered side>
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Parts List for CBM-262

SA, Connect PCB 1

Sheet No. 1/1
Rev.   No.   1

Item 

No.

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

Q'ty

1

1

1

1

1

1

6

1

2

Part No.
  

PC66790-0

C6198-713

C6196-804

C6196-806

C6198-404

C6198-502

C5270-053

C4922-181

C4922-000

Part Name

SA,Connect PCB 1

Connector

Connector

Connector

Connector

Connector

Cap.Chip

Res.Chip

Res.Chip

Manufacturer

JST

Molex

Molex

Molex

JST

Murata

Matsushita

Matsushita

Location

CN10

CN11

CN12

CN13

CN14

C201~205,207

R201

R202,JP201

Type

13FE-BT-VK-N

53047-0410

53047-0610

5267-04AX

S2B-PH-K-S

B,±10%,50V,0.01µF

1/10W,±5%,180Ω
1/10W,0Ω(Jumper)
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Parts List & Location for SA, Connect PCB 2

Revision Up List

Sheet No.
1/1

Rev.No.
1

Date
Jun.18.1996
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Sample layout Connect PCB 2

<Parts side>

<Soldered side>
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Parts List for CBM-262

SA, Connect PCB 2

Sheet No. 1/1
Rev.   No.   1

Item 

No.

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

Q'ty

1

1

1

1

1

6

1

3

Part No.
  

PC66791-0

C6198-713

C6196-804

C6196-806

C6198-502

C5270-053

C4922-181

C4922-000

Part Name

SA,Connect PCB 2

Connector

Connector

Connector

Connector

Cap.Chip

Res.Chip

Res.Chip

Manufacturer

JST

Molex

Molex

JST

Murata

Matsushita

Matsushita

Location

CN15

CN16

CN17

CN19

C301~304,306,307

R301

R308,R302,JP301

Type

13FE-BT-VK-N

53047-0410

53047-0610

S2B-PH-K-S

B,±10%,50V,0.01µF

1/10W,±5%,180Ω
1/10W,0Ω(Jumper)
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Drawing No.1

Parts List & Location for General Assembly

Revision Up List

Sheet No.
1/1

Rev.No.
1

Date
Jun.18.1996



CBM-262 SERVICE MANUAL

3-22

Drawing No.1 General Assembly
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Parts List for CBM-262

General Assembly
Drawing No.1

Sheet No. 1/1
Rev.   No.   1

Location

1-1

  -2

  -3

  -4

  -5

  -6

  -7

  -8

  -9

  -10

  -11

  -12

  -13

  -14

  -15

  -16

  -17

  -18

  -19

  -20

  -21

  -22

  -23

  -24

  -25

Q'ty/Unit

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

2

2

2

2

4

2

2

4

2

4

1

1

1

1 set

1

1

Part No.

PC56204-0

PC56203-0

PB56202-0

PC54104-0

T5429-02

PC29901-0

PC24202-0

PC56205-0

PC56201-0

T6816-01

PC23602-0

PC24102-0

PC68700-0

E00120-08

E00130-04

PC67790-0

E11130-06

PC22003-0

T6115-01

PC54108-0

PC99906-0

PC99907-0

PC59902-0

PC54107-0

PC54106-0

Part Name

Cover,Window

Cover J

Cover R

Plate,Magnet

Spool Partner

O Ring,P8

Spool

Plate,Writing

Case L

Lever End Switch

Spring,Coil,NE

Holder,Switch,NE

SA,Paper Near End Sensor 1

Screw,PH,M2×8

Screw,PH,M3×4

SA,Earth Wire 1

Screw,PHT(ST),M3×6

Screw,Switch,NE

Roll Pressure

Sheet,Ope-Pane

Label,Paper Set,R

Label,Paper Set,J

Key,Cover

Plate,Key

Lever,Key

Remark

Factory Option

Factory Option

Factory Option
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Drawing No.2
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Drawing No.2 Mechanism Unit
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Mechanism Unit
Drawing No.2

Sheet No. 1/1
Rev.   No.   1

Location

2-1

  -2

  -3

  -4

  -5

  -6

  -7

  -8

  -9

    -10

    -11

    -12

    -13

    -14

    -15

    -16

    -17

    -18

    -19

    -20

    -21

    -22

    -23

    -24

    -25

    -26

    -27

    -28

    -29

    -30

    -31

    -32

    -33

Q'ty/Unit

1

1

4

1

14

1

1

3

2

1

1

1

2

1

1

1

1

2

2

1

1

4

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

2

1

1

1

Part No.

PB99802-0

PC26901-0

E00130-04

PC66791-0

E11130-06

PC67793-0

PC44103-0

E11126-05

PC67791-0

PC67741-0

PC24702-0

PC20201-0

E60330-00

PC20202-0

PC23601-0

NE20205-1

PC44101-0

PC59901-0

E11130-08

PC29801-0

PC24201-0

E11120-04

PC44901-0

PC44102-0

PC66790-0

PC67792-0

PC67730-0

PC66730-0

PB99801-0

E00123-05

PC67740-0

PC69920-0

C6005-100

(C6006-100)

Part Name

Unit,Printer(LT-283 for Journal)

Belt,Timing,Winder

Screw,PH,M3×4

SA,Connect PCB 2

Screw,PHT(ST),M3×6

SA,Connect Cable 2

Bracket J

Screw,PHT(ST),M2.6×5

SA,Earth Wire 2

SA,Head Cable 2

SA,Winder Plate

Gear,Spool

E-Ring,3

Gear,Spool Idle

Spring,Spool

Pulley,Winder

Plate,Main

Leg

Screw,PHT(ST),M3×8

Auto Cutter(ACS-120)

Guide,Paper,Auto Cutter

Screw,PHT(ST),M2×4

Lever,Lock,Cutter(60-0166)

Bracket R

SA,Connect PCB 1

SA,Connect Cable 1

SA,Ope-Pane Cable 1

SA,Ope-Pane PCB 1

Unit,Printer(LT-283 for Receipt)

Screw,PH,M2.3×5

SA,Head Cable 1

Unit,AC Adapter(Jap)

Cord Set(Jap.) Black

Cord Set(Jap.) Black

Remark

PB12-CBWXX

for RS-232C I/F

PB12-CBXXX
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Drawing No.3 Electrical Component Unit

<RS-232C I/F>

<Centronics I/F>
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Electrical Component Unit
Drawing No.3

Sheet No. 1/1
Rev.   No.   1

Location

3-1

  -2

  -3

  -3

  -4

  -5

  -6

  -7

  -7

  -8

  -9

    -10

    -10

    -11

Q'ty/Unit

4

2

1

1

2

1

1

2

4

2

2

1

1

1

Part No.

E11630-06

PC69900-0

PC66804-0

PC66806-0

E11130-06

PC54101-0

PC54103-0

E00130-04

E00130-04

PC59901-0

E11130-08

PC66805-0

PC66807-0

PC54102-0

Part Name

Screw,TP(ST),M3×6

Screw,I/F(mm)

Unit,Main PCB(with ROM)

Unit,Main PCB(with ROM)

Screw,PHT(ST),M3×6

Plate,Bottom,Serial

Cover,DIP Switch

Screw,PH,M3×4

Screw,PH,M3×4

Leg

Screw,PHT(ST),M3×8

Unit,Main PCB(with ROM)

Unit,Main PCB(with ROM)

Plate,Bottom,Parallel

Remark

for RS-232C I/F

for RS-232C I/F,Japan

for RS-232C I/F,USA/Europe

for RS-232C I/F

for RS-232C I/F

for Centronics I/F

for Centronics I/F,Japan

for Centronics I/F,USA/Europe

for Centronics I/F
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Parts List for CBM-262

Recommended Spare Parts List

Sheet No. 1/1
Rev.   No.   1

Item 

No.

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

Q'ty/

Unit

1

2

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

Part No.
  

PC29901-0

PC68700-0

PB99802-0

PC26901-0

PC66791-0

PC67793-0

PC67741-0

PC20202-0

PC23601-0

NE20205-1

PC29801-0

PC66790-0

PC67792-0

PC67730-0

PC66730-0

PB99801-0

PC67740-0

PC69920-0

C6005-100

PC66804-0

PC66806-0

PC66805-0

PC66807-0

Part Name

O Ring,P8

SA,Paper Near End Sensor 1

Unit,Printer(LT-283 for Journal)

Belt,Timing,Winder

SA,Connect PCB 2

SA,Connect Cable 2

SA,Head Cable 2

Gear,Spool Idle

Spring,Spool

Pulley,Winder

Auto Cutter(ACS-120)

SA,Connect PCB 1

SA,Connect Cable 1

SA,Ope-Pane Cable 1

SA,Ope-Pane PCB 1

Unit,Printer(LT-283 for Receipt)

SA,Head Cable 1

Unit,AC Adapter(Jap)

Cord Set(Jap.)Black

Unit,Main PCB(with ROM)

Unit,Main PCB(with ROM)

Unit,Main PCB(with ROM)

Unit,Main PCB(with ROM)

Location

1-6

1-13

2-1

2-2

2-4

2-6

2-10

2-14

2-15

2-16

2-20

2-25

2-26

2-27

2-28

2-29

2-31

2-32

2-33

3-3

3-3

3-10

3-10

Remark

PB12-CBWXX

PB12-CBXXX

for RS-232C I/F,Japan

for RS-232C I/F,USA/Europe

for Centro I/F,Japan

for Centro I/F,USA/Europe

Maint.Class

Worn Casual


